

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

INTERIM CITY MANAGER Cary Westin CITY COUNCIL District 1 Brian Kennedy

Dr. Josh Acevedo

District 2

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4

Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6

Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales

NEWS RELEASE

04/11/2024

El Paso Animal Services Celebrates Dedicated Volunteers

EL PASO, Texas – El Paso Animal Services is thrilled to announce the upcoming Volunteer Appreciation Week, April 21 to April 27, 2024.

The weeklong recognition aims to demonstrate the immense gratitude the City has for its extraordinary volunteers who, last year alone, donated over 38,000 hours of their time, profoundly impacting the lives of countless pets in need.

In honor of Volunteer Appreciation Week, the department will host a social media takeover, highlighting the remarkable contributions of volunteers through inspiring stories, heartwarming moments, and the impact of volunteers' work on the lives of shelter pets.

Furthermore, El Paso Animal Services invites the community to join its dedicated team of volunteers. Opportunities are available for individuals ages 14 and older to assist in various ways, such as dog walking, data entry, community service, and more. Additionally, children ages 8-13 are encouraged to participate in volunteer efforts through the department's Kitty Reading Book Club. This program allows children to practice reading skills while providing essential socialization opportunities for the shelter kitties. Interested parties need only attend an orientation for their respective age group to start their volunteering journey:

WHAT:	Kitty Reading Book Club Orientation - Ages 8-13
WHERE:	El Paso Animal Services, 5001 Fred Wilson Ave
WHEN:	9 a.m. Sunday, April 28
WHAT:	Volunteer Orientation - Ages 14+ (No Age Limit)
WHERE:	El Paso Animal Services, 5001 Fred Wilson Ave
WHEN:	8:30 a.m. Saturday, May 11

"As we celebrate Volunteer Appreciation Week, we extend our heartfelt thanks to all our volunteers for their unwavering dedication and compassion," said El Paso Animal Services Director Terry Kebschull. "Your commitment to our mission is truly inspiring, and we are immensely grateful for your invaluable contributions to our community."

For more information on how to get involved or to become a volunteer with El Paso Animal Services, please visit <u>www.ElPasoAnimalServices.org/volunteer/</u> or contact <u>EPASvolunteer@elpasotexas.gov</u>.

###

